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- REGIONAL SELECTIVE ASSISTANCE

Grant offers accepted October - December 2011

Regional Selective Assistance (RSA] is the main
national scheme of financial assistance to industry.
It provides discretionary grants to investment
projects that will create and safequard employment
in the Assisted Areas - areas designated for
regional aid under European Community law. It
also includes ‘Tier 3" assistance in other designated
areas where we can offer support to Small and
Medium-sized Enterprises (SMEs), delivered under
the EC’s General Block Exemption Regulations.

The table ‘Grant Offers Accepted’ details the

RSA offers accepted in the three months to end
December 2011. In this period 20 businesses in
Scotland accepted RSA grant offers totalling over
£12 million. These offers relate to projects with
planned investment of £62.8 million, aimed at the
planned creation and safeguarding of 1007 jobs.
Tier 3 accepted offers are marked with an *

Payment of RSA is made in instalments, typically over

several years as job and capital expenditure targets
are met. Not all projects will proceed, and nor do all
accepted offers result in full payment, as projects
are sometimes scaled down or abandoned before
payments are made. The figures quoted in the tables,
therefore, represent the maximum grant potentially
payable if the project is satisfactorily completed, and
not the amount actually paid to date. All job numbers
given in this report are firms’ forecast figures,

and are subject to change depending on future
economic conditions and other factors affecting the
businesses concerned.

For more information on RSA go to
www.scottish-enterprise.com/rsa or contact:

Scottish Enterprise Enquiry Service
Regional Selective Assistance
Spectrum House

1a North Avenue

Clydebank Business Park
Clydebank

G81 2DR

Telephone 0845 607 8787

E-mail rsafdscotent.co.uk
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GRANT OFFERS ACCEPTED 20 page 3
PAYMENTS MADE 63 page 5
RECOVERIES MADE 1 page 9
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GRANT OFFERS ACCEPTED OCTOBER-DECEMBER 2011

Safeguarded Grant
Company Name Location Project Activity New Jobs Jobs Offered

A & C Rodger Engineering Limited East Kilbride Design and manufacture of precision components £20,000
Arrayjet Limited Edinburgh Development and manufacture of biotechnical equipment 9 4 £126,000*
Atos IT Services UK Limited Forres, Moray Provision of systems integration, consulting, managed operations, 50 0 £750,000

business process outsourcing and hi-tech transactional services

Blairs Windows Limited Greenock, Renfewshire  Manufacture and supply of timber windows and doors 70 0 £200,000
Brightsolid Online Dundee Development and publishing of online entertainment propositions 48 0 £250,000
Entertainment Limited

Ciboodle Limited Inchinnan, Renfrewshire  Provision of CRM software systems 34 0 £375,000
Compliancepath Limited Glasgow Provision of IT audit and regulatory compliance services for 12 0 £120,000

organisations in the health and pharmaceutical industries
Gemini Corrosion Services Limited Montrose Provision of specialist coatings and corrosion protection 7 12 £130,000*

International Design Engineering and Glasgow Plant integrity and monitoring specialists 15 0 £215,000
Services Limited

Kilco (International) Limited Lockerbie Manufacturing chemical products for animal health, 0 b £41,000*
biosecurity and hygiene industries

Michelin Tyres plc Dundee Design and manufacture of tyres for cars 109 187 £5,250,000

Minoan Group plc Glasgow Head office and back office support for the company’s travel 52 0 £500,000
business

Phoenix Precision Limited Glenrothes, Fife Manufacture of sheet metal enclosures 12 12 £120,000

* Tier 3 Offers
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GRANT OFFERS ACCEPTED OCTOBER-DECEMBER 2011

Safeguarded Grant
Company Name Location Project Activity New Jobs Jobs Offered

Scottoiler (Scotland) Limited
Sistemic Scotland Limited
Superglass Insulation Limited
The Innis & Gunn Brewing
Company Limited

Trident Energy Limited

Vascutek Limited

Walker Precision Engineering Limited

Milngavie,
Dunbartonshire

Glasgow

Stirling

Edinburgh
Glasgow
Inchinnan,

Renfrewshire

Glasgow

Manufacture of chain oil kits for motorbikes and bicycles

Providing innovative miRNA-based products to the drug
development, cell therapy and bioprocessing markets

Manufacture of thermal and acoustic mineral wool products

Manufacture, sale and distribution of premium Scottish beer

Research, development and commercialisation of marine
energy technology solutions

Design and manufacture of stents and grafts for cardiovascular
treatment

Design and manufacture of high precision tooling and components

50

&

176

27

£200,000*

£130,000*

£2,000,000

£175,000*

£220,000

£870,000

£500,000

*Tier 3 Offers
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PAYMENTS MADE OCTOBER-DECEMBER 2011

Company Name Amount Paid (£)

Midland Steel Reinforcement Supplies (UK) Limited

Woollard & Henry Limited

Partrac Limited

Illumina Digital Limited

Precision Tooling Services Limited
422.tv Media Limited

Reloaded Productions Limited

Star Net Geomatics Limited

0-1 Manufacturing UK Limited

Better World Books Limited

Northern Marine Management Limited
Hounddog Technology Limited
i-design multimedia limited

Day International (UK) Limited

AxSys Technology Limited

NCR Financial Solutions Group Limited
Clyde Space Limited

McGeoch Marine Limited

04 October 2011
06 October 2011
06 October 2011
07 October 2011
13 October 2011
17 October 2011
17 October 2011
18 October 2011
20 October 2011
21 October 2011
21 October 2011
21 October 2011
21 October 2011
24 October 2011
26 October 2011
27 October 2011
27 October 2011

31 October 2011

£90,000
£57,500
£35,000
£33,000
£45,000
£26,250
£90,000
£33,000
£578,000
£30,000
£260,000
£50,000
£25,000
£580,000
£80,000
£240,000
£45,000

£180,000
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PAYMENTS MADE OCTOBER-DECEMBER 2011

Company Name Amount Paid (£)

Loch Lomond Brewery Limited

Cake Decor Limited

LifeScan Scotland Limited

Alchemy Laboratories Limited
Aggreko UK Limited

Pastdue Credit Solutions Limited
Probe Technology (Gloucester) Limited
Kirker Europe Limited

FMC Technologies Limited

Houston Bottling & Co-pack Limited
Gaia-Wind Limited

Scientific Analysis Laboratories Limited
Carclo Technical Plastics Limited
Exova (UK) Limited

Hamilton & Brydie Limited

SCS Electrical Limited

Porex Technologies Ltd

Smith Anderson Group Limited

01 November 2011
01 November 2011
09 November 2011
10 November 2011
11 November 2011
11 November 2011
15 November 2011
15 November 2011
15 November 2011
16 November 2011
17 November 2011
18 November 2011
18 November 2011
21 November 2011
21 November 2011
22 November 2011
23 November 2011

23 November 2011

£10,000
£100,000
£400,000
£23,000
£900,000
£20,000
£14,950
£65,000
£180,000
£40,000
£40,000
£65,000
£25,000
£60,000
£10,000
£30,000
£160,000

£350,000
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PAYMENTS MADE OCTOBER-DECEMBER 2011

Company Name Amount Paid (£)

Benchmark Packaging Limited
esure Holdings Limited

Vitrology Limited

Outplay Entertainment Limited
RTRP Limited

Unique Pump Solutions Limited
Jet2.com Limited

McCallum Bagpipes Limited
ThinkAnalytics Limited

James Callander & Son Limited
Pastdue Credit Solutions Limited
Wallace, McDowall Limited
Phoenix Precision Limited

HP Enterprise Services UK limited
CC Technology Limited
Spectraglass Limited

Symbiosis Pharmaceutical Services Limited

Rainbow Glass Studio Limited

23 November 2011
24 November 2011
24 November 2011
24 November 2011
28 November 2011
28 November 2011
30 November 2011
06 December 2011
09 December 2011
09 December 2011
12 December 2011
12 December 2011
13 December 2011
13 December 2011
13 December 2011
14 December 2011
16 December 2011

16 December 2011

£60,000
£300,000
£105,000
£250,000
£17,000
£45,000
£75,000
£20,000
£35,000
£300,000
£32,000
£100,000
£70,000
£1,400,000
£25,000
£20,000
£150,000

£38,500
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PAYMENTS MADE OCTOBER-DECEMBER 2011

Company Name

KDM Shopfitting and Joinery Limited

Knight Energy Services Limited
Gaia-Wind Limited

Angus Dundee Distillers plc
Clockhouse Furniture Limited
Land Energy Limited
Emergency One (UK) Limited
Consarc Engineering Limited

AVC Wireless Networks Limited

19 December 2011
19 December 2011
20 December 2011
20 December 2011
20 December 2011
22 December 2011
22 December 2011
23 December 2011

23 December 2011

£100,000
£40,000
£60,000
£320,000
£48,000
£34,000
£100,000
£100,000

£260,000
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RECOVERIES MADE OCTOBER - DECEMBER 2011

Company Name Recovery amount (£)

Compromise Limited 14 November 2011 £15,000
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If you require this publication
in an alternative format and/or language
please contact the Scottish Enterprise Helpline
on 0845 607 8787 to discuss your needs.

Scottish Enterprise
Atrium Court

50 Waterloo Street
Glasgow

G2 6HQ

Helpline: 0845 607 8787

www.scottish-enterprise.com
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