# REGIONAL SELECTIVE ASSISTANCE

RSA GRANTS | OCTOBER - DECEMBER 2011







#### Grant offers accepted October - December 2011

Regional Selective Assistance (RSA) is the main national scheme of financial assistance to industry. It provides discretionary grants to investment projects that will create and safeguard employment in the Assisted Areas – areas designated for regional aid under European Community law. It also includes 'Tier 3' assistance in other designated areas where we can offer support to Small and Medium-sized Enterprises (SMEs), delivered under the EC's General Block Exemption Regulations.

The table 'Grant Offers Accepted' details the RSA offers accepted in the three months to end December 2011. In this period 20 businesses in Scotland accepted RSA grant offers totalling over £12 million. These offers relate to projects with planned investment of £62.8 million, aimed at the planned creation and safeguarding of 1007 jobs. Tier 3 accepted offers are marked with an \*.

Payment of RSA is made in instalments, typically over several years as job and capital expenditure targets are met. Not all projects will proceed, and nor do all accepted offers result in full payment, as projects are sometimes scaled down or abandoned before payments are made. The figures quoted in the tables, therefore, represent the maximum grant potentially payable if the project is satisfactorily completed, and **not** the amount actually paid to date. All job numbers given in this report are firms' forecast figures, and are subject to change depending on future economic conditions and other factors affecting the businesses concerned.

For more information on RSA go to www.scottish-enterprise.com/rsa or contact:

Scottish Enterprise Enquiry Service Regional Selective Assistance Spectrum House 1a North Avenue Clydebank Business Park Clydebank G81 2DR

Telephone **0845 607 8787** 

E-mail rsa@scotent.co.uk

#### RSA GRANTS | OCT - DEC 2011

GRANT OFFERS ACCEPTED 20	page 3
PAYMENTS MADE 63	page 5
RECOVERIES MADE 1	page 9

# GRANT OFFERS ACCEPTED OCTOBER - DECEMBER 2011

Company Name	Location	Project Activity	New Jobs	Safeguarded Jobs	Grant Offered
A & C Rodger Engineering Limited	East Kilbride	Design and manufacture of precision components	1	2	£20,000
Arrayjet Limited	Edinburgh	Development and manufacture of biotechnical equipment	9	4	£126,000*
Atos IT Services UK Limited	Forres, Moray	Provision of systems integration, consulting, managed operations, business process outsourcing and hi-tech transactional services	50	0	£750,000
Blairs Windows Limited	Greenock, Renfewshire	Manufacture and supply of timber windows and doors	70	0	£200,000
Brightsolid Online Entertainment Limited	Dundee	Development and publishing of online entertainment propositions	48	0	£250,000
Ciboodle Limited	Inchinnan, Renfrewshire	Provision of CRM software systems	34	0	£375,000
Compliancepath Limited	Glasgow	Provision of IT audit and regulatory compliance services for organisations in the health and pharmaceutical industries	12	0	£120,000
Gemini Corrosion Services Limited	Montrose	Provision of specialist coatings and corrosion protection	7	12	£130,000*
International Design Engineering and Services Limited	Glasgow	Plant integrity and monitoring specialists	15	0	£215,000
Kilco (International) Limited	Lockerbie	Manufacturing chemical products for animal health, biosecurity and hygiene industries	0	6	£41,000*
Michelin Tyres plc	Dundee	Design and manufacture of tyres for cars	109	187	£5,250,000
Minoan Group plc	Glasgow	Head office and back office support for the company's travel business	52	0	£500,000
Phoenix Precision Limited	Glenrothes, Fife	Manufacture of sheet metal enclosures	12	12	£120,000

<sup>\*</sup> Tier 3 Offers

# GRANT OFFERS ACCEPTED OCTOBER - DECEMBER 2011

Location	Project Activity	New Jobs	Safeguarded Jobs	Grant Offered
Milngavie, Dunbartonshire	Manufacture of chain oil kits for motorbikes and bicycles	27	0	£200,000*
Glasgow	Providing innovative miRNA-based products to the drug development, cell therapy and bioprocessing markets	12	0	£130,000*
Stirling	Manufacture of thermal and acoustic mineral wool products	12	176	£2,000,000
Edinburgh	Manufacture, sale and distribution of premium Scottish beer	15	0	£175,000*
Glasgow	Research, development and commercialisation of marine energy technology solutions	13	0	£220,000
Inchinnan, Renfrewshire	Design and manufacture of stents and grafts for cardiovascular treatment	50	27	£870,000
Glasgow	Design and manufacture of high precision tooling and components	33	0	£500,000
	Milngavie, Dunbartonshire  Glasgow  Stirling  Edinburgh  Glasgow  Inchinnan, Renfrewshire	Milngavie, Dunbartonshire  Glasgow  Providing innovative miRNA-based products to the drug development, cell therapy and bioprocessing markets  Stirling  Manufacture of thermal and acoustic mineral wool products  Edinburgh  Manufacture, sale and distribution of premium Scottish beer  Glasgow  Research, development and commercialisation of marine energy technology solutions  Inchinnan, Renfrewshire  Manufacture of stents and grafts for cardiovascular treatment	Milngavie, DunbartonshireManufacture of chain oil kits for motorbikes and bicycles27GlasgowProviding innovative miRNA-based products to the drug development, cell therapy and bioprocessing markets12StirlingManufacture of thermal and acoustic mineral wool products12EdinburghManufacture, sale and distribution of premium Scottish beer15GlasgowResearch, development and commercialisation of marine energy technology solutions13Inchinnan, RenfrewshireDesign and manufacture of stents and grafts for cardiovascular treatment50	LocationProject ActivityNew JobsJobsMilngavie, DunbartonshireManufacture of chain oil kits for motorbikes and bicycles270GlasgowProviding innovative miRNA-based products to the drug development, cell therapy and bioprocessing markets120StirlingManufacture of thermal and acoustic mineral wool products12176EdinburghManufacture, sale and distribution of premium Scottish beer150GlasgowResearch, development and commercialisation of marine energy technology solutions130Inchinnan, RenfrewshireDesign and manufacture of stents and grafts for cardiovascular treatment5027

<sup>\*</sup> Tier 3 Offers

Company Name	Payment Date	Amount Paid (£)
Midland Steel Reinforcement Supplies (UK) Limited	04 October 2011	£90,000
Woollard & Henry Limited	06 October 2011	£57,500
Partrac Limited	06 October 2011	£35,000
Illumina Digital Limited	07 October 2011	£33,000
Precision Tooling Services Limited	13 October 2011	£45,000
422.tv Media Limited	17 October 2011	£26,250
Reloaded Productions Limited	17 October 2011	£90,000
Star Net Geomatics Limited	18 October 2011	£33,000
O-I Manufacturing UK Limited	20 October 2011	£578,000
Better World Books Limited	21 October 2011	£30,000
Northern Marine Management Limited	21 October 2011	£260,000
Hounddog Technology Limited	21 October 2011	£50,000
i-design multimedia limited	21 October 2011	£25,000
Day International (UK) Limited	24 October 2011	£580,000
AxSys Technology Limited	26 October 2011	£80,000
NCR Financial Solutions Group Limited	27 October 2011	£240,000
Clyde Space Limited	27 October 2011	£45,000
McGeoch Marine Limited	31 October 2011	£180,000

Company Name	Payment Date	Amount Paid (£)
Loch Lomond Brewery Limited	01 November 2011	£10,000
Cake Decor Limited	01 November 2011	£100,000
LifeScan Scotland Limited	09 November 2011	£400,000
Alchemy Laboratories Limited	10 November 2011	£23,000
Aggreko UK Limited	11 November 2011	£900,000
Pastdue Credit Solutions Limited	11 November 2011	£20,000
Probe Technology (Gloucester) Limited	15 November 2011	£14,950
Kirker Europe Limited	15 November 2011	£65,000
FMC Technologies Limited	15 November 2011	£180,000
Houston Bottling & Co-pack Limited	16 November 2011	£40,000
Gaia-Wind Limited	17 November 2011	£40,000
Scientific Analysis Laboratories Limited	18 November 2011	£65,000
Carclo Technical Plastics Limited	18 November 2011	£25,000
Exova (UK) Limited	21 November 2011	£60,000
Hamilton & Brydie Limited	21 November 2011	£10,000
SCS Electrical Limited	22 November 2011	£30,000
Porex Technologies Ltd	23 November 2011	£160,000
Smith Anderson Group Limited	23 November 2011	£350,000

Company Name	Payment Date	Amount Paid (£)
Benchmark Packaging Limited	23 November 2011	£60,000
esure Holdings Limited	24 November 2011	£300,000
Vitrology Limited	24 November 2011	£105,000
Outplay Entertainment Limited	24 November 2011	£250,000
RTRP Limited	28 November 2011	£17,000
Unique Pump Solutions Limited	28 November 2011	£45,000
Jet2.com Limited	30 November 2011	£75,000
McCallum Bagpipes Limited	06 December 2011	£20,000
ThinkAnalytics Limited	09 December 2011	£35,000
James Callander & Son Limited	09 December 2011	£300,000
Pastdue Credit Solutions Limited	12 December 2011	£32,000
Wallace, McDowall Limited	12 December 2011	£100,000
Phoenix Precision Limited	13 December 2011	£70,000
HP Enterprise Services UK limited	13 December 2011	£1,400,000
CC Technology Limited	13 December 2011	£25,000
Spectraglass Limited	14 December 2011	£20,000
Symbiosis Pharmaceutical Services Limited	16 December 2011	£150,000
Rainbow Glass Studio Limited	16 December 2011	£38,500

Company Name	Payment Date	Amount Paid (£)
KDM Shopfitting and Joinery Limited	19 December 2011	£100,000
Knight Energy Services Limited	19 December 2011	£40,000
Gaia-Wind Limited	20 December 2011	£60,000
Angus Dundee Distillers plc	20 December 2011	£320,000
Clockhouse Furniture Limited	20 December 2011	£48,000
Land Energy Limited	22 December 2011	£34,000
Emergency One (UK) Limited	22 December 2011	£100,000
Consarc Engineering Limited	23 December 2011	£100,000
AVC Wireless Networks Limited	23 December 2011	£260,000

# RECOVERIES MADE OCTOBER - DECEMBER 2011

Company Name	Recovery Date	Recovery amount (£)
Compromise Limited	14 November 2011	£15,000



Helpline: **0845 607 8787** 

www.scottish-enterprise.com

SE/XXXX/Jan 12





